[Company] Accessibility Conformance Report Revised Section 508 Edition

VPAT® Version 2.2 – July 2018

Name of Product/Version: Acland's Video Atlas of Human Anatomy

(aclandanatomy.com)

Product Description: [For WK to Complete]

Date: [For WK to Complete]

Contact information: [For WK to Complete]

Notes:

Evaluation Methods Used: SortSite Professional Version 4.7.564.0

Applicable Standards/Guidelines

This report covers the degree of conformance for the following accessibility standard/guidelines:

Standard/Guideline	Included In Report
Web Content Accessibility Guidelines 2.0, at http://www.w3.org/TR/2008/REC-	Level A (Yes)
WCAG20-20081211/	Level AA (Yes)
	Level AAA (No)

[&]quot;Voluntary Product Accessibility Template" and "VPAT" are registered service marks of the Information Technology Industry Council (ITI)

Revised Section 508 standards as published by the U.S. Access Board in the Federal	
Register on January 18, 2017	(Yes)
<u>Corrections to the ICT Final Rule</u> as published by the US Access Board in the Federal	(163)
Register on January 22, 2018	

Terms

The terms used in the Conformance Level information are defined as follows:

- **Supports**: The functionality of the product has at least one method that meets the criterion without known defects or meets with equivalent facilitation.
- Partially Supports: Some functionality of the product does not meet the criterion.
- **Does Not Support**: The majority of product functionality does not meet the criterion.
- Not Applicable: The criterion is not relevant to the product.
- Not Evaluated: The product has not been evaluated against the criterion. This can be used only in WCAG 2.0 Level AAA.

WCAG 2.0 Report

Tables 1 and 2 also document conformance with:

- Chapter 5 501.1 Scope, 504.2 Content Creation or Editing
- Chapter 6 602.3 Electronic Support Documentation

Note: When reporting on conformance with the WCAG 2.0 Success Criteria, they are scoped for full pages, complete processes, and accessibility-supported ways of using technology as documented in the WCAG 2.0 Conformance Requirements.

Table 1: Success Criteria, Level A

Notes: The following is based on a full-site accessibility scan using SortSite Professional Version 4.7.564.0. Applicable sections for which no errors or warnings were reported by the tool are marked as "Supported." Sections for which the tool reported errors are marked "Partially Supported" with notes explaining the errors.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.1.1 Non-text Content (Level A)		Web: Google tag manager utilizes an iFrame, which does
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	not offer alternative content. However, this iFrame is
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	not intended for display or user interaction
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Electronic Docs:
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authoring Tool:	Software:
602.3 (Support Docs)		Authoring Tool:
1.2.1 Audio-only and Video-only (Prerecorded) (Level A)		Mah
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web: Electronic Docs:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Software:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software.
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
602.3 (Support Docs)		Additioning root.
1.2.2 Captions (Prerecorded) (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.2.3 Audio Description or Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level A)		Web:
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Electronic Docs:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Software:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software.
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
602.3 (Support Docs)		Additioning root.
1.3.1 Info and Relationships (Level A)	Web: Partially Supports	Web:
Also applies to:	Electronic Docs:	Headings are not properly nested on the
Revised Section 508	Software:	ancillary Help page (/public/health.aspx)

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 501 (Web)(Software) 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Authoring Tool:	 Acland's Anatomy Video URLs pdf on the About page is not tagged for screen readers Some text on the unauthenticated home page video browse bar is inserted with CSS, which may not be available to all users. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
1.3.2 Meaningful Sequence (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.3.3 Sensory Characteristics (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.4.1 Use of Color (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.4.2 Audio Control (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.1.1 Keyboard (Level A)	Web: Partially Supports	Web:

Page **4** of **15**

A 1/2 1		
Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Also applies to:	Electronic Docs:	Some buttons on the unauthenticated home
Revised Section 508	Software:	page and on the exams review page cannot be
501 (Web)(Software)	Authoring Tool:	activated with the keyboard.
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 		Electronic Docs:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		Software:
		Authoring Tool:
2.1.2 No Keyboard Trap (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
 501 (Web)(Software) 	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.2.1 Timing Adjustable (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
2.2.2 Pause, Stop, Hide (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Male Company	NA/ - I
•	Web: Supports Electronic Docs:	Web: Electronic Docs:
Revised Section 508	Software:	Software:
 501 (Web)(Software) 		Authoring Tool:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring rooi:
 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
2.3.1 Three Flashes or Below Threshold (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
 501 (Web)(Software) 	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
602.3 (Support Docs)		

Page **5** of **15**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 • 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs	Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:	Google Tag Manager iframe does not include a title. This is third party functionality over which the site has no control. Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:
2.4.2 Page Titled (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs)	Web: Partially Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	 Acland's User Guide and Acland's User Guide Feb 20 2017 PDFs do not have document titles Search Results page does not include the search query in the page title. Result is that multiple URLs feature the same page title. Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
2.4.3 Focus Order (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs)	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
2.4.4 Link Purpose (In Context) (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs)	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
3.1.1 Language of Page (Level A) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs)	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
3.2.1 On Focus (Level A)	Web: Supports	Web:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Also applies to:	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
Revised Section 508	Software:	Software:
501 (Web)(Software)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 		
 602.3 (Support Docs) 		
3.2.2 On Input (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
3.3.1 Error Identification (Level A)	Make Comments	NA/a-la
Also applies to:	Web: Supports Electronic Docs:	Web: Electronic Docs:
Revised Section 508	Software:	Software:
501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
 602.3 (Support Docs) 	Authorning root.	Additioning root.
3.3.2 Labels or Instructions (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
4.1.1 Parsing (Level A)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
4.1.2 Name, Role, Value (Level A)	Web: Supports	Web:
Also applies to:	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
Revised Section 508	Software:	Software:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:

Page **7** of **15**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)		
602.3 (Support Docs)		

Table 2: Success Criteria, Level AA

Notes: The following is based on a full-site accessibility scan using SortSite Professional Version 4.7.564.0. Sections for which no errors or warnings were reported by the tool are marked as "Supported." Sections for which the tool reported errors are marked "Partially Supported" with notes explaining the errors.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.4 Captions (Live) (Level AA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web: Site does not feature live audio.
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.2.5 Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
1.4.3 Contrast (Minimum) (Level AA)		Web:
Also applies to:	Web: Partially Supports	Text on the About page does not meet AA
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	contrast compliance.
501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Electronic Docs:
 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 	Authoring Tool:	Software:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		Authoring Tool:
1.4.4 Resize text (Level AA)	Mala Bantialla Canananta	Web:
Also applies to:	Web: Partially Supports Flectronic Docs:	Some text is laid out with absolute units rather
Revised Section 508	Software:	than relative.
501 (Web)(Software)	Authoring Tool:	Electronic Docs:
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authorning root.	Software:

Page **8** of **15**

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
602.3 (Support Docs)		
		Authoring Tool:
1.4.5 Images of Text (Level AA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.4.5 Multiple Ways (Level AA)		
Also applies to:	Mah. Companta	Web:
Revised Section 508	Web: Supports Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authorning 1001.	Authorning root.
 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 		
2.4.6 Headings and Labels (Level AA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
602.3 (Support Docs)		
2.4.7 Focus Visible (Level AA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
602.3 (Support Docs)		
3.1.2 Language of Parts (Level AA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Supports	Web:
Revised Section 508	Electronic Docs:	Electronic Docs:
• 501 (Web)(Software)	Software:	Software:
• 504.2 (Authoring Tool)	Authoring Tool:	Authoring Tool:
602.3 (Support Docs)		

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
 3.2.3 Consistent Navigation (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:
 3.2.4 Consistent Identification (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 501 (Web)(Software) – Does not apply to non-web software 504.2 (Authoring Tool) 602.3 (Support Docs) – Does not apply to non-web docs 	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Authoring Tool:
3.3.3 Error Suggestion (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs)	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:
3.3.4 Error Prevention (Legal, Financial, Data) (Level AA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 • 501 (Web)(Software) • 504.2 (Authoring Tool) • 602.3 (Support Docs)	Web: Supports Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:	Web: Electronic Docs: Software: Authoring Tool:

Table 3: Success Criteria, Level AAA

Notes: Not Evaluated.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
1.2.6 Sign Language (Prerecorded) (Level AAA) Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:

Revised Section 508 – Does not apply Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)		
Extended Audio Description (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Media Alternative (Prerecorded) (Level AAA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Audio-only (Live) (Level AAA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Contrast Enhanced (Level AAA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Low or No Background Audio (Level AAA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Visual Presentation (Level AAA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Images of Text (No Exception) Control (Level AAA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Keyboard (No Exception) (Level AAA)		
Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
No Timing (Level AAA)		
	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Interruptions (Level AAA)		
	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Re-authenticating (Level AAA)	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Also applies to:	TOO. HOL EVALUATED	1100

Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply Web: Not Evaluated Web: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.8 Location (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.8 Location (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Junusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Head on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (AII) (Level AAAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (AII) (Level AAAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (AII) (Level AAAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	2.3.2 Three Flashes (Level AAA)		
2.4.8 Location (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.10 Section F088 – Does not apply 2.4.10 Section F088 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Fronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Fronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	2.4.8 Location (Level AAA)		
2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	2.4.9 Link Purpose (Link Only) (Level AAA)		
2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	2.4.10 Section Headings (Level AAA)		
3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web:	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply	3.1.3 Unusual Words (Level AAA)		
3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA)	Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web:	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web:	3.1.4 Abbreviations (Level AAA)		
3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Not Evaluated	Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web:	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web:	3.1.5 Reading Level (Level AAA)		
3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web:	Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Web: Web: Web: Web: Web: Web	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Web: Web: Web: Web: Web: Web	3.1.6 Pronunciation (Level AAA)		
3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web:	Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web:	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Not Evaluated Web: Not Evaluated	3.2.5 Change on Request (Level AAA)		
3.3.5 Help (Level AAA) Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Not Evaluated Web: Not Evaluated	Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
Also applies to: Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web: Web: Not Evaluated Web:	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply 3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated Web:	3.3.5 Help (Level AAA)		
3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA) Web: Not Evaluated	Also applies to:	Web: Not Evaluated	Web:
WAD, NOT FASILISTED	Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		
Also applies to:	3.3.6 Error Prevention (All) (Level AAA)	Web: Not Evaluated	Web
<u> </u>	Also applies to:	Web. Not Evaluated	WED.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
Revised Section 508 – Does not apply		

Revised Section 508 Report

Notes:

Chapter 3: Functional Performance Criteria (FPC)

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
302.1 Without Vision	Supports	Site has been developed with screen reader capabilities in mind. See WCAG
SOZ.1 WILLIOUT VISION	Συρμοί το	section for more details.
		Site has been developed with screen
302.2 With Limited Vision	Supports	reader capabilities in mind. See WCAG
		section for more details.
		Site conforms to AA color contrast
302.3 Without Perception of Color	Supports	requirements, except where noted in
		WCAG section.
302.4 Without Hearing	Supports	See WCAG section for more details.
302.5 With Limited Hearing	Supports	See WCAG section for more details.
302.6 Without Speech	Supports	
302.7 With Limited Manipulation	Supports	
302.8 With Limited Reach and Strength	Supports	
302.9 With Limited Language, Cognitive, and Learning Abilities		

Chapter 4: Hardware

Notes: Section removed as the product is web-based and does not have a hardware component.

Chapter 5: Software

Notes: Sections 502 and 503 do not apply to Web-based applications and thus have been removed.

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
501.1 Scope – Incorporation of WCAG 2.0 AA	See WCAG 2.0 section	See information in WCAG section
504 Authoring Tools	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
504.2 Content Creation or Editing (if not authoring tool, enter "not applicable")	See <u>WCAG 2.0</u> section	See information in WCAG section
504.2.1 Preservation of Information Provided for Accessibility in Format Conversion	Not Applicable	Product does not include an authoring tool
504.2.2 PDF Export	Not Applicable	Product does not include an authoring tool
504.3 Prompts	Not Applicable	Product does not include an authoring tool
504.4 Templates	Not Applicable	Product does not include an authoring tool

Chapter 6: Support Documentation and Services

Notes:

Criteria	Conformance Level	Remarks and Explanations
601.1 Scope	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
602 Support Documentation	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
602.2 Accessibility and Compatibility Features		
602.3 Electronic Support Documentation	See WCAG 2.0 section	See information in WCAG section
602.4 Alternate Formats for Non-Electronic Support Documentation		
603 Support Services	Heading cell – no response required	Heading cell – no response required
603.2 Information on Accessibility and Compatibility Features		
603.3 Accommodation of Communication Needs		

Legal Disclaimer (Company)

Include your company legal disclaimer here, if needed